payment (e.g., cash, manager’s check deposit, or online fund transfer), (3) 

where payment may be made, and the (5) deadline for payment.  

For example, if the Offered Contract Capacity will be increased from 25 MW to 

100 MW, then the additional Participation Fee will be One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Pesos (PhP 1,500,000.00), inclusive of VAT and net of creditable 

withholding tax. Full payment must be received before the prescribed deadline. 

85.   IPB Summary 

of Bidding / 

Page 11 

Section 2.2.(d) / 

Page 11 

Section 2.2.d stipulates that 

“An Interested Bidder may increase (but not decrease) its indicated

[...]

Contracted Capacity, the Power Supplier will still receive payment calculated at 

the Minimum Energy Offtake (MEOT), as outlined in Appendix D, "Calculation 

of Payment," of the Power Supply Agreement (PSA). 

Yes, this is confirmed. 

204.   PSA P22 

Article 7 Outages 

Please confirm that the fine, equivalent to Nine Hundred Eight Philippine Peso 

(PhP 908.00) multiplied by each MWh during a Day, will be applicable only if 

the Power Supplier fails to deliver supply due to the UNAVAILABILITY 

of power from its plant, portfolio of plants, WESM, or any other source. Please 

Yes, this is confirmed. 

confirm too that this penalty is on top of liquidated damages in case of failure